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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on March 5, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male Black or 527 BROUGHTON
DR, CANTON, GA
30114

03/04/26 BONDING LOBBY Poe, Sharon Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WOOD, QUINTON
ANTONIO SR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-3 - THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-102(a) - Exploitation and Intimidation of disabled adults, elder persons, and residents. (Felony) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       42 Male White 4 WOODCLIFFE DR
NE, ROME, GA 30161

03/04/26 GORDON COUNTY
JAIL

Dempsey, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Cash Bond Paid

WEATHERS, ERIC
SHAWN

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       18 Male White 15 BETTY K AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/04/26 12 SHORTER AVE,
ROME

GRAVELL, JOE Rome Police
Department

MENDEZ, MIGUEL
ANGEL AGUSTIN

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-126 - Central lane for turning - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       33 Male Black or 1326 HULL AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30161

03/04/26 2207 SHORTER
AVE

TAYLOR, JOSH Rome Police
Department

MILLS, FERNANDO
WILLIE

16-13-30(B) - MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/DISTRIBUTE/ADMINISTER/SELL/POSSESS W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       29 FemaleBlack or 1457 DOYLE RD SE,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

03/04/26 BONDING LOBBY Moats, Madison Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

DREW, WHITNEY
KEYANA

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       45 Male Black or 504 E 19TH ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

03/04/26 BONDING LOBBY Kelley, Joshua Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

MONTGOMERY,
CHIRESICO
RODRIQUES

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       44 Male White 2501 MAPLE RD SE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/04/26 398 PLEASANT
VALLEY RD

MCCORMICK, JIM Floyd County
Police
Department

LARMORE, BRANDON
WILLIAM

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Active

Not Hispanic or Latino

       73 FemaleWhite 543 BURNETT
FERRY RD SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/04/26 1 police plaza JENKINS, JOSHUA Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

FULLER, REGINA GAIL

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       17 Male White 10 WOODS RD NW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/04/26 10 WOODS RD DOAN, ZACHARY Floyd County
Police
Department

EVANS, MASON LYNN

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       21 Male Black or 81 LAKEVIEW LN,
STOCKBRIDGE, GA
30281

03/04/26 108 ARMSTRONG
ST, ROME, GA,
30165

CHORJEL, ADAM Rome Police
Department

BROWN, SHAIHI
VINCENTE

16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       43 Male White 46 LULL RD NE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/04/26 46 LULL RD NE Davis Jr, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

BARNES, PERRY LEE
JR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       43 Male White 366 WAYSIDE RD NE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/04/26 644 WAYSIDE RD Jolly, Kirkland Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

MISSILDINE, JEREMY
LEE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       47 Male White 162 WELCOME HILL
TRL SW, ROME, GA
30161

03/04/26 CALHOUN RD DUTTON,
CHRISTOPHER

Floyd County
Police
Department

GARRETT, JASON
LEWIS

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       58 Male White 1542 COLLARD
VALLEY RD,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

03/05/26 BROAD ST @ E
3RD AVE

FALCITELLI, ZEB Rome Police
Department

HOPKINS, JAMES
DALE

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 14


